



Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time:

1/29/2020 8:47:44 AM

District Address: District 4 Construction Office, located at 3400 West Commercial Blvd. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309

District Phone: (954) 777-4130

Proposal: T4540

Project: 438345-1-52-01

Letting Date: 1/29/2020

Localtion: CENTRAL OFFICE

Description: SR 5 (US 1/ROOSEVELT BR)

---

Question:	28574: On S-4 and S-14 thru S-15 the Bike Message and Arrows are under regular thermoplastic 711-11 items when they should be under 711-14 preform items. Can you please correct this.	Posted:	1/22/2020 1:36:00 PM
-----------	--	---------	----------------------

---

Answer:	<p>Reminder: For 30 day advertisements: Questions posted to this site before 5:00 P.M. (EST) on the seventh calendar day prior to the bid opening, or tenth calendar day prior to the December bid opening, will be responded to by the Department. For questions posted after these times, an answer cannot be assured. For all questions posted before the deadline, the Department will provide and post responses at the same website before 8:00 A.M. (EST) on the second calendar day prior to bid opening.</p> <p>For 60 day advertisements: Questions posted to this site before 5:00 P.M. (EST) on the tenth calendar day prior to the bid opening, will be responded to by the Department. For questions posted after this deadline, an answer cannot be assured. For all questions posted before the deadline, the Department will provide and post responses at the same website before 8:00 A.M. (EST) on the second calendar day prior to bid opening.</p> <p>Take responsibility to review and be familiar with all questions and responses posted to this website and to make any necessary adjustments in the proposal accordingly</p>	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	1/27/2020 3:25:06 AM

---

Question:	28578: For pay item 713-103-331 on Sheet 2 it shows there being 5.210 GM of black skip. However, item 713-103-131 is 3.465 GM of white skip. Those two items should be the same quantity.	Posted:	1/22/2020 1:45:33 PM
-----------	---	---------	----------------------

---

Answer:	<p>Reminder: For 30 day advertisements: Questions posted to this site before 5:00 P.M. (EST) on the seventh calendar day prior to the bid opening, or tenth calendar day prior to the December bid opening, will be responded to by the Department. For questions posted after these times, an answer cannot be assured. For all questions posted before the deadline, the Department will provide and post responses at the same website before 8:00 A.M. (EST) on the second calendar day prior to bid opening.</p> <p>For 60 day advertisements: Questions posted to this site before 5:00 P.M. (EST) on the tenth calendar day prior to the bid opening, will be responded to by the Department. For questions posted after this deadline, an answer cannot be assured. For all questions posted before the deadline, the Department will provide and post responses at the same website before 8:00 A.M. (EST) on the second calendar day prior to bid opening.</p> <p>Take responsibility to review and be familiar with all questions and responses posted to this website and to make any necessary adjustments in the proposal accordingly</p>	Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted: 1/27/2020 3:25:06 AM